12-07-1999 RE EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat attached original documents or copy thereof. 101216143 Name of conveying party(ies): address of receiving party(ies): AchieveGlobal, Inc. Name: Jeppesen Sanderson, Inc. Nov Internal Address: **1**0 ☐ Individual(s)..... ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership..... ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 55 Inverness Drive East X Corporation-State - Florida City: Englewood State CO ZIP: 80112 □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship____ ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership__ ☐ Merger **X** Assignment X Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other ☐ Other____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ No Execution Date: November 22, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/335877 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):......\$ 40.00 Internal Address: The Times Mirror Company ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 220 West 1st Street, Legal C-5 8. Deposit account number: 20-1115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90012 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000267 201115 75335877 01 #C:481 40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Avis Frazier-Thomas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made from AchieveGlobal, Inc. a Florida corporation, with a place of business at 8875 Hidden River Parkway, Suite 400, Tampa, FL 33637 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Jeppesen Sanderson, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business 55 Inverness Drive East, Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereinafter "Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest into the tradernark LIBRARY IN THE SKY and all registrations and applications therefor, including without limitation US Service Mark Application Serial No. 75/335877, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all counties throughout the world, to the full extent of such rights.

Dated: 11/22/99

ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC.

General Counsel/Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/26/1999 REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0037